TREASURER’S CERTIFICATE

| hereby certify that the foregoing constitutes the Sabine County Treasurer’s Report for the period of
Aprii 30, 2015.

This report was prepared for the purpose of comparing and reconciling the actual balance for the
county’s cash accounts and investments to its general ledger for the period stated.

Respectfully submitted,

5luua ( Nachs

TR!CIA JACKS, COUNTY TRF&URER

ORDER APPROVING TREASURER’S REPORT

After comparing and examining the Treasurer’s Report for the period of April 2015, and determining
that the report is correct, the court finds that the report should be approved. Itis therefore ORDERED
that the report is approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the amounts received and paid from each fund, and the cash balance
remaining in the treasurer’s custody, are as indicated in the report itself.

APPROVED and EXECUTED THIS 11" day of May, 2015.
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DARYL MELTON COUNTY JUDGE
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FEES COLLECTED IN APRIL, 2015

ROGER GAY, JUSTICE OF THE PEACE,
PRECINCT #1, PLACE #1

JAMES BRASHER, JUSTICE OF THE PEACE,
PRECINCT #2, PLACE #2

TANYA WALKER, DISTRICT CLERK

JANICE MCDANIEL, COUNTY CLERK

2,160.05

3,645.00

5,088.82

13,825.75



FUND

GENERAL

COMPENSATION TO VICTIMS OF CRIME
ARREST FEES

CIVIL LEGAL SERVICES INDIGENT

TIME PAYMENT

CHILD SAFETY SEAT & SEAT BELT VIOLATIONS
BAIL BOND FEE

STATE TRAFFIC FEE

MOTOR CARRIER WEIGHT VIOLATIONS
DISTRICT CLERK STATE FEES

CCC 01/01/04 FORWARD

CCC 09/01/01 THRU 12/31/03
CCC08/31/99 THRU 08/31/01

CCC 09/01/97 THRU 08/30/99

CCC 09/01/91 THRU 08/31/97

BALANCE
04/30/14

2,755,600.41

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

183.50

67.50

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

FINANCIAL REPORT
April 30, 2015

BALANCE
03/31/15

2,641,878.88

0.00

2,307.34

190.95

303.50

171.50

661.50

1,748.16

28,50

381.63

6,085.45

0.00

35.32

0.00

15.95

RECEIPTS

1,111,778.21

0.00

1,148.64

53.00

207.50

40.50

180.00

658.80

160.50

472.01

3,498.40

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

DISBURSEMENTS

273,005.85

0.00

3,455.98

243.95

511.00

0.00

679.50

2,406.96

189.00

1,353.64

9,583.85

0.00

35.32

0.00

15.95

BALANCE
04/30/15

3,480,651.24
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
212.00
162.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00




FUND

EMS TRAUMA FUND

DNA TESTING

FAILURE TC APPEAR

JURY REIMBURSEMENT FEE
JUDICIAL SUPPORT - CRIMINAL STATE
JUDICIAL SUPPORT - CIVIL

FAMILY PROTECTION FEE
NONDISCLOSURE FEE

DRUG COURT PROGRAM

INDIGENT DEFENSE FUND

MOVING VIOLATION FINES
JUDICIAL FUND

MARRIAGE LICENSE STATE FEES
BIRTH CERTIFICATE STATE FEES
ELECTRONIC FILING FEE - CIVIL
ELECTRONIC FILING FEE - CRIMINAL

TRUANCY PREVENTION & DIVERSION FUND

BALANCE
04/30/14

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
4,365.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

BALANCE
03/31/15

324.90
91.80
612.23
518.75
75091
974.35
4,995.00
0.00
225.00
244.50
4.80
555.00
360.00
25.20
660.00
115.00

181.16

RECEIPTS

300.00

227.00

337.11

267.75

345.91

504.00

75.00

0.00

424.50

126.23

1.77

275.00

180.00

7.20

290.00

50.00

77.39

DISBURSEMENTS

624.90

318.80

949.34

786.50

1,096.82

1,478.39

0.00

0.00

649.50

370.73

6.57

830.00

540.00

32.40

950.00

165.00

268.55

BALANCE
04/30/15

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

5,070.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00




FUND

RECORD MANAGEMENT FEE

COURTHOUSE SECURITY

COURTHOUSE SECURITY - IP

LIBRARY

COURT RECORDS PRESERVATION

JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND

COUNTY & DISTRICT CLERK TECHNOLOGY FUND
STATE SCHOOL MONEY - SHERIFF

STATE SCHOOL MONEY - CONSTABLE, PCT. #1
STATE SCHOOL MONEY - CONSTABLE, PCT. #2
JUDICIAL SUPPQORT - CRIMINAL COUNTY
OMNI FEE

ALTERNATE DISPUTE RESOLUTION
GUARDIANSHIP FEE

D.AR.E.

CHILD SAFETY FEE

BALANCE AS OF 04/30/15

BALANCE
04/30/14

19,113.82

93,777.90

5,557.68

22,667.51

9,208.00

16,036.41

1,524.00

6,214.51

2,089.63

1,312.94

4,944.05

151.01

3,030.00

7,240.00

-79.13

13,781.00

BALANCE
03/31/15

21,525.23

81,118.37

6,270.06

22,223.01

11,133.00

18,937.91

2,012.00

7,917.02

2,085.63

1,972.09

5,450.33

373.44

495.00

8,260.00

2,844.14

11,658.81

RECEIPTS

515.00

523.95

53.09

298.00

110.00

219.75

52.00

0.00

659.15

0.00

38.13

155.73

150.00

40.00

55.00

1,069.00

DISBURSEMENTS

0.00

0.00

0.00

3,642.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

378.16

645.00

0.00

574.54

195.00

BALANCE
04/30/15

22,040.23

81,642.32

6,323.15

18,879.01

11,243.00

19,157.66

2,064.00

7,917.02

2,748.78

1,972.09

5,488.46

151.01

0.00

8,300.00

2,324.60

12,532.81

3,688,879.38




FUND

ROAD & BRIDGE #1

ROAD & BRIDGE #2

ROAD & BRIDGE #3

ROAD & BRIDGE #4

ROAD & BRIDGE SPECIAL #1

BALANCE AS OF 04/30/15

BALANCE

04/30/14

494,061.62

535,562.13

451,664.66

906,204.94

2,660.76

FINANCIAL REPORT
April 30, 2015

BALANCE

03/31/15

411,843.07

449,251.38

347,585.05

775,401.49

-23.18

RECEIPTS

18,442.53

18,760.92

19,221.75

20,237.87

4,000.00

DISBURSEMENTS

24,460.45

24,443.96

31,369.59

28,671.78

137.90

BALANCE

04/30/15

405,825.15

443,568.34

335,437.21

766,967.58

3,838.92

1,955,637.20




FUND

RECORD RETENTION

HOTEL/MOTEL TAX

SABINE COUNTY FSM SPECIAL PROJECTS

SABINE COUNTY DISTRICT CLERK SPECIAL REVENUE
SABINE COUNTY CONVENTION CENTER BUILDING FUND
SABINE COUNTY CLERK RECORD ARCHIVE FEE

SABINE COUNTY DISTRICT CLERK RECORD ARCHIVE FEE
SABINE COUNTY APPELLATE JUDICIAL SYSTEM

SABINE COUNTY TxCDBG No. DR712037

SABINE COUNTY DRS #220160 - IKE ROUND 2.2

FINANCIAL REPORT

April 30, 2015
BALANCE BALANCE
04/30/14 03/31/15
74,006.45 88,380.05
54,085.13 55,445.16
121,517.47 120,985.97
7,192.44 1,142.84
50,891.12 51,482.74
46,076.70 43,308.05
4,607.76 1,181.19
7.55 79.25
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

RECEIPTS

2,367.64
16,941.06
0.00
12375
53.32
2,276.08

| 36.27
50.14
0.00

0.00

DISBURSEMENTS

370.00
4,877.29
315.50
D.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
120.06
0.00

0.00

BALANCE
04/30/15

90,377.69
67,508.93
120,670.47
1,266..59
51,536.06
45,584.13
1,267.46
9.39

0.00

0.00




